
Our Mission Statement 

As a ministry of Christ the King 

Parish, Christ the King School 

upholds the teaching of Jesus 

Christ and the doctrine of the 

Roman Catholic Church. Christ 

the King School nurtures the  

development of all students 

through the journey of faith,  

academics and physical growth 

in an atmosphere that             

encourages them to recognize 

their strengths, overcome their 

weaknesses with the               

opportunity to reach their     

potential— spiritually and       

academically.  

 

Calendar of Events for the Week 

April 9, 2024 

 

 
Friday, April 12, 2024 
 
8:45—Mass—Full day 
 
Field Trip - Botanical Gardens - Grades 6 & 7 
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O God, we wish to be good servants of Jesus.  We will try, 
with your help, to follow Jesus’ example of love and       
courage.  We ask this in the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen 
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April 10th, 2024 
 
Good afternoon, Parents! 
 
Jesus is Risen! Rejoice!  
 
I have lots of information to share: 
 
*Math Club finished up for this year!  Thank you, Miss Hannold, Mr. Downey and Miss Zakroczemski!  
 
*Chess Club finished up for this year!  Thank you, Mr. Downey and Joey Indelicato! 
 
*Thursday, tomorrow, the 8th grade will be celebrating another tradition with the  girls vs. boys’ basketball game @ 
1:00pm.  All 8th grade parents are invited! 
 
*Friday, full day with 8:45 Mass with Fr. Moses.  6th and 7th grade will be going to the Botanical Gardens after. 
 
*Monday, April 15th will be a Bandits dress down day! $1  for Catholic Charities 
  
*April 15th is the first day that uniform shorts can be worn. 
 
*NYS Science Exam for 5th and 8th grade is scheduled for April 17th. 
 
*8th grade retreat is Friday, April 19th, more info to follow…. 
 
*NYS ELA exam for grades 3-8 is scheduled for April 29th and April 30th.  
 
*The play is in full swing and will be May 10th and the 11th at Mount Saint Mary’s! 
 
 
 
Peace, Love and Prayers, 
 
 
Mrs. Wangler 
 
 
 

 



 

CTK Sports 
 
Soccer season will be upon us very soon!  Watch your email for updates from our coaches with 
regards to practice schedules and locations.  Team game schedules are set to be announced by 
the end of this week.   
 
Track update! The league we participate in, the Southtowns Invitational Track Association (SITA), 
will be holding a condensed season due to availability of tracks in the local area.  Stay tuned for 
more details for sign up, track meet dates and practice schedules.   
 

 
Parents’ Guild 
 

Our annual Meat Raffle took place on Saturday March 23rd and was a great success! Thank you to 
all who attended and volunteered their time.  A special thank you to the Schmidt & Dluhy families 
for leading the event! 
 
Save the Date! We will be hosting a Craft Show on Saturday April 20th  10am – 3pm in the school 
gym. Admission is $5 at the door, kids 10 and under & all current CTK students are free!  We will 
have many local crafters & vendors selling their items as well as basket raffles, concessions, fun 
kids craft activities and the student art contest exhibit.   
 
Additional vendor space has been made available for the show.  If you or someone you know is 
interested in participating, please contact the Parents’ Guild for more info and an application:  
parentsguild@myctkschool.com 
 
As part of our Craft Show on Saturday April 20th, a Student Art Contest will be held and dis-
played during the show.  All grades are welcome to participate in this optional contest and sub-
mitted art will be displayed in the cafeteria during the Craft Show.  The theme of the contest will 
be Earth Day and the art piece must consist mostly or completely of recycled materials.  Three 
prizes will be awarded based on different categories.  Details are listed on the attached flyer and 
submissions are due by Thursday 4/18. 
 
The next Parents’ Guild Meeting will be on Monday 4/15 @ 7pm over Zoom.  An agenda and 
Zoom link will be sent via email closer to the meeting date.  
 
Upcoming Parents’ Guild Events: 
Parents’ Guild Meeting – Monday 4/15/24 
Craft Show – Saturday 4/20/24 
Snyder General Store Shopping Event – Saturday 5/4/24 
Walk-a-Thon – June (date TBD) 
Family Fun Night – 6/14/24 
 
Parents Guild Wish List:  Parents Guild Wish List 
Parents Guild Virtual Backpack:  CTK Parents Guild Virtual Backpack                                                                                   

Any questions?  Contact:  parentsguild@myctkschool.com 

    Contact Us:   839-0473   
       

       
Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler          mwangler@myctkschool.com    
                                                                                   
Rev.  Msgr. Paul A. Litwin             839-1430  

School Secretary - Mrs. Annette Della Posta        office@myctkschool.com 

Health Office -  Miss Justin - 314-7321         sjustin@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 3 - Ms. Kim Ferron                    kferron@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 4—Mrs. Katie Zaepfel           czaepfel@myctkschool.com 

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson          fnicholson@myctkschool.com 

First Grade -  Mrs. Kelly Mercure          kmercure@myctkschool.com 

Second Grade - Ms. Mary Etta Doka        mdoka@myctkschool.com 

Third Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold        shannold@myctkschool.com 

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey        cdowney@myctkschool.com 

Fifth Grade - Miss Maris Z akroczemski        mzakroczemski@myctkschool.com 

Math  - Mrs. Amber Francisco             afrancisco@myctkschool.com 

Social Studies- Mrs. Kristin Buckingham         kbuckingham@myctkschool.com 

ELA -   Miss Nicole Jaszczak           njaszczak@myctkschool.com  

Library/Religion—Mrs. Cara Swisher        cswisher@myctkschool.com 

AIS Coordinator -  Miss Jennifer Porreca       jporreca@myctkschool.com 

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis          fantoniadis@myctkschool.com 

Physical Education & Health 6-8 - Mr. Matt Klein     mkleinpe@myctkschool.com 

Living Environment—Mr. Mark Hughes         mhughes@myctkschool.com                                        

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski         mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 

Art & Music—Ms. Reilly Brouillard         rbrouillard@myctkschool.com 

School Counselor - Dr. David Moran        dmoran@myctkschool.com 
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